DM10x HVAC Controller
Page 1
 DM10x Controller
Datasheet Rev 1.05
• Controller for FCU, PTAC and other HVAC equipment
• 5 line-voltage relays
• Low voltage digital inputs and outputs
• Analog inputs and outputs

Alternate application One low-voltage digital input and one low-
voltage digital output
Ordering Information
Part numbers 003044.DM101 , 003044.DM102
Package content DM10x controller, screw terminals, short
interconnect harness
Options RD102RFB (external Rf bridge)
Power Supplies Recommended power supplies:
• Meanwell MDR-10-12
• Meanwell MDR-20-12
• Meanwell MDR-40-12
• Meanwell MDR-60-12
• Meanwell MDR-100-12
DM10x HVAC Controller
Page 12
Dimensions
Header Assignment